## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PHILIP L. STIMAC,	)	
Plaintiff,	) )	Civil No. 10-3929-GMK
v.	)	Certificate of Service
RICHARD WIEKING et al,	)	
Defendants.	) )	

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court, for the District of Oregon,

That on December 13, 2010, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the Scheduling Order, which is attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office.

Philip L. Stimac 1105 Shady Creek Place Danville, CA 94526

Dated: December 13, 2010

/s/ Mary Austad By: Mary Austad, Deputy Clerk By: Cynthia Lenahan, Deputy Clerk

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PHILIP L. STIMAC,	)	
Plaintiff,	) )	Civil No. 10-3929-GMK
v.	)	Certificate of Service
RICHARD WIEKING et al,	) )	
Defendants.	)	

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court, for the District of Oregon,

That on December 13, 2010, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the Scheduling Order, which is attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office.

Philip L. Stimac 1105 Shady Creek Place Danville, CA 94526

Dated: December 13, 2010

/s/ Mary Austad By: Mary Austad, Deputy Clerk By: Cynthia Lenahan, Deputy Clerk